AIA Document G802" - 2007

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 005

Issued May 9, 2014
TO: Robert Griffith

(Ovwner or Owner's Representative)
In accordance with the Agreement dated: February 01, 2013

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name and address)

Summerville Union Hlgh School District
17555 Tuolumne Road

Tuolumne, CA 95379

and the Architect:

(Name and address)

Bunton Clifford Associates, Inc. dba BCA Architects
505 South Market Street

San Jose, CA 95113

for the Project:

(Name and address)

SUHSD Summerville High School Modernization
17555 Tuolumne Rd

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Authorization is requested
to proceed with Additional Services.
(] to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:
1) Revise Inc #1 electrical site plan to coordinate with concrete bleacher and press box layout
2) Provide Inc #4 DSA package of drawings and specs for review, approval and bidding

3) Provide power and lighting design for conventionally framed press box; original press box was to be modular by
bleacher manufacturer

4) Inc #4 construction schedule will be the same as Inc #1 and construction administration services will be performed
under Inc #1.

The foliowing adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as othervise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation:
Lump Sum Fee: $4,500.00

Time:

AlA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly G606™ - 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Art
Ve AR Docoand e pioteciod 130 P Proaes U n

satie

S

(SISIEIN

v oy s . P i e sin e i This
document was produced by AlA software at 15:31:51 on 05/09/2014 under Order No.8202978929_1 which expires on 10/03/2014, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (842101350}

i



SUBMITTED BY: AGREED TO:

(Signature) (Signature)

James E. Moore 1V, Architect, LEED AP, Vice

President, Studio Principal Robert Griffith, Superintendent

(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)
Wy 1S~ 2oy

(Date) (Date)

v 14, o0 (440
- V4

AIA Document G802™ 2007 (formerly GGOGTM 2000) Copynght © 2000 and 2007 by The Amer|can Institute of Archnects All rlghts reserved.

This AlA  Document) g mnd Inte 1al Tre

any partion of it m: were :‘u\,n_f iminal penalties. and wili he

Jnauthor!

duction or distributi
I 2 maximum extent possible under t 2w This
document was produced by AIA soﬂware at 15:31:51 on 05/09/2014 under Order No. 8202978929 1 which expires on 10/03/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (842101350)




ADDITIONAL SERVICE CONFIRMATION

Project Name AT Project Number Date
Summerville HS 213175 BG 05 5-08-14
Project Location

BCA/ Mark Damrel 12018

Client Client Project Number

Inc 4 - Press box and concrete bleacher -

Request is bereby confiimed for ALFA TECH, Inc. to perform the folfowing services:

Oniginal or Master Agreement (if any), dated:

Services not included (this list is not exhauslive):

Fees and Basis: $4,500 design Reimbursable Expenses Included in Fee

[ 1 Over and Above Fee

Services lo begin: Services projecied (o be completed no later than:

The undersigned agrees o provide services in accordance with ferms listed above:
{Name/Title}

Jane Chen, ng@ct thanager

R R ‘. o B

£

{1 ALFA TECH HAS PROCEEDED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

¢ Revise Inc 1 site plan to coordinate with concrete bleacher and press box layout.
Provide Inc 4 DSA package of drawings and specs for review, approval and bidding.
Provide press box power and lighting design.

Inc 4 Construction schedule will be the same as Inc 1 and construction administration services
will be performed under Inc 1.

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN ONE COPY FOR OUR RECORDS OR 1SSUE YOUR PURCHASE ORDER
REFERENCING THIS PROPOSAL.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:
BCA Architects

Name

Title

Date

97 East Brokaw Rd., Suite 300 » San Jose, CA 95112 o Phone: {408) 487-1200 Fax: (408} 436-1511



WwWw.

May 9, 2014

VIA E-MAIL
rariffith@summbears.k12.ca.us

Mr. Robert Griffith

Superintendent

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Road

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Re: SUHSD Summervilie High School Modernization
Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement 005 for additional Electrical
Engineering services.
BCA Project Number 12018

Dear Robert,

Attached, for your review and approval, is BCA's Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement
Number 005 for additional Electrical Engineering fees. See attached proposal from Alfa Tech dated May
8, 2014. Alfa Tech’s additional service proposal includes pricing on the following items to be added to the
project scope based on direction from the district:

1) Revise Inc #1 electrical site plan to coordinate with concrete bleacher and press box layout
2) Provide Inc #4 DSA package of drawings and specs for review, approval and bidding

3) Provide power and lighting design for conventionally framed press box; original press box was to be
modular by bleacher manufacturer

4) Inc #4 construction schedule will be the same as Inc #1 and construction administration services will be
performed under Inc #1.

Electrical Engineering (ltems 1-4): $4,500.00
Total Lump Sum Fee $4,500.00

Enclosed for your review and approval are two original Amendments. Please sign both originals and
return them to our office. Upon receipt of both documents, we will forward one fully executed original to
you for your records.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

Sincerely,
BCA Architects

——
—
i
i -
3

Paui C. Bunton, AlA

architects.com



Mr. Robert Griffith
Amendment 005
May 8, 2014
Page 2 of 2

President

Attachments:  AlA Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement 005, Aifa Tech proposal dated
5/8/14

cc: James E. Moore IV, BCA Vice President / Studio Principal
Mark Damrel, BCA Project Manager
BCA Project File No.: 12018 3.0 Contracts




